
1/47957/2023 

HATeT) 

B . / Ph. No.: 0484 2205720  %hawi / Fax: 0484 2206608 

BT - 682 020 

MS-Coc-11001/1/2019-MS 

HRT EXDHR 

FHEIT T, 

Government of India 

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and 

Waterways) 

Directorate of Lighthouses and 

Lightships 

“Deep Bhavan”, Gandhinagar, 

Kadavanthra P.O., 

Cochin - 682 020 

$-Ad / e-mail : dte-koc@gov.in 

.~ @Us /SECTION -1 

¥. / No. MS-Coc-11001/1/2019-MS 

§ - Af3T ST FEAT | NOTICE INVITING e - TENDER 

Frfafed R &g T~ & TEafy & faig 

faf / Date: 14.11.2023 

SR ST SR H Froae, S o daard 
Ferer, S ufifda o € w7 a1 S aAfdpd syfiaafan, are wH Shari, wifeat ar 
TN IUDHH F & Slell HUTTelt b AT (ST Pa” Tl | | - debeiieht areht, 9 Il - et aref) 
3fiere e amfaa @ €1/ For & on behalf of the President of India, the Director of 
Lighthouses and Lightships, Deep Bhavan, Gandhinagar, Kadavanthra, Cochin — 682 020 
(Kerala), invites Online Bids under two bid system (Two cover system: Part | - Technical 
bid, Part Il - Financial bid) from reputed OEM or their authorized suppliers, licensed 
Electrical Contractors, parties or Government Undertakings. 

EaRiLl) oz / Subject fa=ur / Description . 
Sl. No. 

1 S B AR Provision of Str‘eetlights and Landscaping Lights for 
* | Name of work Tourism at Vypin Lighthouse 

2. | ¥ / Location Vypin Lighthouse 

3. | AT @I / Estimated cost X 24,00,625/- 

4. | ST / Eanest Money Deposit | X 48,013/- 

. Freft ST b SIS i Fafdy 15.11.2023 (0900HTrs) to 
" | Period of Download of Bid Document | 29.11.2023 (1500Hrs) 

6. | qd @t it 955 / Pre-Bid Meeting 21.11.2023(1200Hrs) 

£ 7 S 3iR FfdaT goo 1 yegeiiea 
7= (T ®Y ) / Submission of EMD (in | 28.11.2023 by 1500Hrs 

original) 

3 el TG e DY A 15.11.2023 (0900HTs) to 
; Bid Submission Period 29.11.2023 (1500HTrs) 

9. Efi?fi# 3 # ; . 30.11.2023 at 1600Hrs 
Date of Opening of Technical Bids 



MS-Coc-11001/1/2019-MS . 

1/47957/2623 

LIWIRRE )& ARS Hy A forelt oft W / TRt Rord o 1 Al e @ 
“freee, vy vd duala Freare, d e, B & Tar H S P &7 & Y e B 
STt @1f2T1 / EMD to be drawn in the form of DD / FDR from any Nationalised / RBI 
approved Bank in favour of “The Director, Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships, 
Deep Bhavan, Cochin”, payable at Ernakulam. 

2. $ T 9, el TR A B 3@l & e R b 1 R veer Pfder amfa wftewe @ 
TG A S ARy, SR T B R e Stverlt sReieR @ Rar wem e / 
FRER Jaratt &t aore § fpedt ot & a1 JebwE & faw. e fmier 7€ €111 / EMD should 
be submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority, one day before the last day of bid 
submission period failing which the tender shall liable to be rejected. Director shall not 
be responsible for any delay or loss, due to postal/Courier Services. 

3. oY S § T < T & ge & 7 &) ull B e ) A 3y o v g/ o ww o 
S o e § e el e Hafe, TR/ Sar B SR a1 Sbd R s o)/ 
Small Scale Industries are exempted from paying EMD. The firms seeking exemption 
will have to submit valid NSIC/MSME Certificate indicating the Schedule. of 
Stores/Service related to the work mentioned in the Tender. 

4. @R & 2R i SRS Serey € S Sl wdee @l 9éd (CPPP) d9ETse 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app ¥ SIS e o1 Webem & SR At Fact et 
& https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app T e @ S Tt FfET Swdre & Bt wi 
& gt o T 81 g Ffier e Rvrhia dserge www. dgil.nic.in W 3t w1 w1/ 
The details of work are available in the tender document which can be downloaded 
from website Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP), 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and the bid is to be submitted online only on 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Sale of physical tender document is not 
applicable. The short tender notice can be seen on departmental website 
www.dgll.nic.in ’ 

- 
<9 / DIRECTOR 


